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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL 
FIRST DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA 

 
VISTA AT COCONUT PALM, LTD..  
 
Appellant,    DCA Case No. 1D21-2131   
      L.T. Case Nos. 2021-017BP & 
vs.                21-072BID    
 
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE 
CORPORATION; UNIVERSITY 
STATION I, LLC; RESIDENCES AT 
SOMI PARC, LLC; AND BDG FERN GROVER, LP,  
 
Appellees.   
__________________________________________/ 
 

APPELLANT’S NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 
 

Pursuant to rule 9.350(b) of the Florida Appellate Rules of 

Procedure, Appellant, Vista at Coconut Palm, Ltd., hereby voluntarily 

dismisses this appeal. 

Respectfully submitted,  

/s/ Brittany Adams Long 
Brittany Adams Long  
Florida Bar No. 504556 
Radey Law Firm 
301 S. Bronough Street, Suite 200 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Tel: 850-425-6654/ Fax: 850-425-6694  
Email: balong@radeylaw.com 
Secondary Email: lmcelroy@radeylaw.com  
Attorney for Appellant  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on September 24, 2021, this document was filed 

through the Court’s electronic filing system, which shall serve a copy 

by email to the following counsel of record, constituting compliance 

with the service requirements of Fla. R. Jud. Admin. 2.516(b)(1) and 

Fla. R. App. P. 9.420: 

Hugh Brown, General Counsel 
Betty Zachem 
Chris McGuire 
Florida Housing and Finance Corporation 
227 North Bronough Street, Ste. 5000 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Email: hugh.brown@floridahousing.org 
Email: betty.zachem@floridahousing.org 
Email: chris.mcguire@floridahousing.org 
Secondary: ana.mcglamory@floridahousing.org 
corporationclerk@floridahousing.org 
Counsel for Respondent Florida Housing 
Finance Corporation 
 
Michael P. Donaldson 
Carlton Fields 
Post Office Drawer 190 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 
Email: mdonaldson@carltonfields.com 
Secondary: rcbrown@carltonfields.com 
Counsel for SoMi Parc, LLC 
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Maureen McCarthy Daughton 
Maureen McCarthy Daughton, LLC 
1400 Village Square Blvd., Ste 3-231 
Tallahassee, FL 32312 
Email: mdaughton@mmd-lawfirm.com 
Counsel for University Station I, LLC 
 
Michael Glazer 
Ausley & McMullen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Email: mglazer@ausley.com 
Secondary: jmcvaney@ausley.com 
Counsel for BDG Fern Grove, LP 
 

/s/ Brittany Adams Long 
Brittany Adams Long 


